DOC # 0140520

02/09/2012

04 38 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By

JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC.

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 of 3

Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT \$42.90 Recorded By LB Book- 269 Page- 0471

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC 2550 E. DESERT INN RD. #488 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

Above this line reserved for Official Use Only

Assessor's Parcel No. = 001-052-05

GRANT DEED

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$_3.90

☑ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or

☐ Computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

Jethe Formard LCC

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Frances S. Heyburn, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", do hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Jetta Financial LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, hereinafter "Grantee", the following lands and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, to-wit:

SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A"

LESS AND EXCEPT all oil, gas and minerals, on and under the above described property owned by Grantor, if any, which are reserved by Grantor.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

GRANTORS do for Grantor and Grantor's heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and to forever warrant and defend the title to the said lands against all claims whatever.

Louisville, KY 40207

Frances & Heyhun Frances S. Heyburn STATE OF <u>Lentucky</u> COUNTY OF <u>Tefferson</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 14, 2011 (date) by Frances S. Heyburn Printed Name: (Seal) My Commission Expires: 201/8, 2015**GRANTOR'S NAME, ADDRESS: GRANTEE'S NAME, ADDRESS:** Frances S. Heyburn JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC 3918 Leland Rd. 2550 E. DESERT INN RD. #488

RETURN RECORDED DEED AND SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE

LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

877-849-9231

Exhibit A

Assessor's Parcel Number: 001-052-05

Lots 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39 and 40 in Block 45 all in the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.



04:38 PM

Record Official

Fee: \$41 00

Recording requested By JETTA FINANCIAL, LLC

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

			Page 1 of		
	·	FOR RECC	Recarded By: Book- 269	CD	. •
. Assessor Parcel Num	her (s)	Document/In		rage in	1
a) 001-052-05	DC1 (3)	Book:	Pag	a:	
b)		Date of Reco		·	
c)		Notes:	Admig.		
d)		Hotes,			
_/		\			1
2. Type of Property:		<u> </u>			1
a) Vacant Land		gle Fam Res.	The same of the sa		
c) Condo/Twni		Plex		1	. \
e) Apt. Bldg, g) Agricultural		mm'l/Ind'l bile Home	1		V .
I) Other	17 1010	nie Hotte	\		1
,	/		/ /		1
3. Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	(\$ %এ	7.00	10,940	
	losure Only (value of pr	operty) \$ \$447			
Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 847	Herm	io Gulo :	
Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:	\$ 3	Curring	10,940	
	. , 4., 2.3.	/ ~/~	<u>~</u>	42110	
4. If Exemption Claime	d:	/ /			
	mption, per NRS 375.090	, Section:			
b. Explain Reason fo					···············
/	7				
5. Partial Interest: Per	centage being transfe	rred:	<u> </u>		
The second contract of all stands	(070 000	
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the					
belief, and can be supports	the decrementation if call	unect to the best of t	iste the informa	i allu	
provided herein. Furtherm					
of additional tax due, may	result in a nenalty of 10%	of the tay due nius is	sterest at 1% of	er manth	
2.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	result in a postally of 10%	or are tax ado plus in	norostat 170 p	J 7,1011(1).	
Pursuant to NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer and Sell	er shall be jointly	and severally	/ liable for any	
additional amount owe	The state of the s	/ /	•	•	
Signature Charle		/ / Car	nacity B.	0-	
		Capacity Byer Capacity			
Signature/			pacity		
API 1 == 105 1 11 TO	D. INICODIA TION	m / Em. (6)			
SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMATION			IFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)			UIRED)		
Print Name: France		Print Name:		encial LLC	
Address: <u>3918</u>		Address:		Deart Inn Roll	# 488
City: Louise		City:	Las Vegas		
State: KY	Zip: <u>40707</u>	State:	NV Zip	15108	
	/ /		7		
	N REQUESTING RE	CORDING			
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SEL		-			
	the Financial LLC		_Escrow#		
Address:				_ <u></u> _	. -
City:		State:	Zip	:	